RESOLUTION 03-17-06

AUTHORIZING ALLOCATION OF HOSPITALITY FUNDS FOR SOUTHEASTERN BASEBALL CLASSIC.

WHEREAS, the Southeastern Baseball Classic is now in its 21st year and has become nationally acclaimed will be held on April 17 -21, 2017 at Jimmy White Field in Hartsville with teams from North Carolina, South Carolina, Maryland, and Virginia calling Hartsville home for that week; and,

WHEREAS, financial support is crucial to the Southeastern Baseball Classic which promotes character and education by awarding two scholarships to deserving seniors; and,

WHEREAS, the Southeastern Baseball Classic has a website promoting Hartsville businesses and links to the City of Hartsville Tourism sites.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that \$1,500.00 is hereby allocated from the Hospitality Funds for the 2017 Southeastern Baseball Classic.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, in meeting duly advertised and assembled the 14th day of March, 2017.

	Carl M. (Mel) Pennington IV, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Sherron L. Skipper, City Clerk	